Funds Application Report - 10th Mortgage Trust
June 1, 2017

Payment Calculation Date

Interest Rate Determination Date:

Reference Rate on the Interest Rate Determination Date:
Interest Rate Series A

Interest Rate Series B

1/0 Note Interest Rate
Beginning day, current Accrual Period

Ending day, current Accrual Period

Payment Date
Number of days in Accrual Period
Last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended.

Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection
Period prior to the Collection Period just ended (1).

Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection
Period just ended.

Principal Balance of the Group of Mertgages which are not Defaulted Mortgages at the
close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended

(1) multiplied by 0.75% divided by 360 and multiplied by the number of days in the
Collection Period.

First day of the Collection Period just ended

Last day of the Collection Period just ended

Number of days in the Collection Period
Principal Balance of Series A at the beginning of the Accrual Period
Principal Balance of Series B at the beginning of the Accrual Period

Fees and Expenses

Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust:

Servicing Fee:

Commission of the Payment Agent:

Local Supervision Fee SEC

Indemnifications of Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent
Tax on Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust (ITBMS):
Tax on Servicing Fee (ITBMS);

Tax on Commission of the Payment Agent (ITBMS):

Meonthly Advance of Income tax (AMIR)

Total Fees and Expenses

Series A Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended)
Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance:
Excess to be deposited in the Available Funds Account:

Available Funds Cutoff Balance (at close of Collection Period just ended)
Available Funds Cutoff Balance plus excess from Interest Reserve Account
Less
Senior Fees and Expenses:
Series A and I/0O Notes Interest Payment:
Series A Interest Payment
1/0O Notes Interest Payment
Deposits to the Series A Interest Reserve Account:
Series A Target Principal:
Series B Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:
Series B Accrued Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:
Series A Additional Principal:
Series B Principal Payment:
Subordinated Fees and Expenses
Iss Incentive Fee:

June 1, 2017
May 1, 2017
5.25%
2.8825%
7.5000%
2.6400%
April 13, 2017
May 12, 2017
June 8, 2017
30

April 30, 2017

54,837,801.52

54,393,534 80

54,144,705.81

35416.08

May 1, 2017
May 31, 2017
31
40,719,835.31

9,600,000.00

5,902.68
21,249.65
2,951.34
0.00

0.00
413.19
1,487.48
206.59
0.00

32,210.93

409.789.36
407,198.35

2,591.01

629.999.72

632,590.73

32,210.93

102,789.31
97,812.44
4,976.87

0.00

399,840.05

62,000.00

0.00

35,750.44

0.00

0.00

0




