Payment Calculation Date	June 1, 2017
Interest Rate Determination Date:	May 1, 2017
Reference Rate on the Interest Rate Determination Date:	5.25%
Interest Rate Series A	2.8825%
Interest Rate Series B	7.5000%
I/O Note Interest Rate	2.6400%
Beginning day, current Accrual Period	April 13, 2017
Ending day, current Accrual Period	May 12, 2017
Payment Date	June 8, 2017
Number of days in Accrual Period	30
Last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended.	April 30, 2017
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the <i>close</i> of the last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended (1).	54,837,801.52
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the <i>close</i> of the last day of the Collection Period just ended.	54,393,534.80
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages which are not Defaulted Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended	54,144,705.81
(1) multiplied by 0.75% divided by 360 and multiplied by the number of days in the Collection Period.	35,416.08
First day of the Collection Period just ended	May 1, 2017
Last day of the Collection Period just ended	May 31, 2017
Number of days in the Collection Period	31
Principal Balance of Series A at the beginning of the Accrual Period	40,719,835.31
Principal Balance of Series B at the beginning of the Accrual Period	9,600,000.00
Fees and Expenses	
Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust: Servicing Fee:	5,902.68 21,249.65
Commission of the Payment Agent:	2,951.34
Local Supervisión Fee SEC	0.00
Indemnifications of Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent Tax on Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust (ITBMS):	0.00
Tax on Servicing Fee (ITBMS):	413.19 1,487.48
Tax on Commission of the Payment Agent (ITBMS):	206.59
Monthly Advance of Income tax (AMIR)	0.00
Total Fees and Expenses	32,210.93
Series A Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended)	409.789.36
Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance: Excess to be deposited in the Available Funds Account:	407,198.35 2,591.01
Available Funds Cutoff Balance (at close of Collection Period just ended) Available Funds Cutoff Balance plus excess from Interest Reserve Account	629,999.72 632,590.73
Less Senior Fees and Expenses:	32,210.93
Series A and I/O Notes Interest Payment:	102,789.31
Series A Interest Payment	97,812.44
I/O Notes Interest Payment	4,976.87
Deposits to the Series A Interest Reserve Account:	0.00
Series A Target Principal:	399,840.05
Series B Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	62,000.00
Series B Accrued Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect: Series A Additional Principal:	0.00
Series B Principal Payment:	35,750.44
Subordinated Fees and Expenses	0.00 0.00
Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee:	0.00
(a)	(5.00)
	/ 1 /

EMILIO PIMENTE!